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1. BHEFB(FIZER - 1E5H)

[REBEH-SEH]

e FRREEY ERBREEYN

& % i 5 i
2008 529 363 892 529 892
2009 650 408 1,058 1,179 1,950
2010 705 473 1,178 1,884 3,128
2011 778 563 1,341 2,662 4,469
2012 783 574 1,357 3,445 5,826
2013 836 597 1,433 4,281 7,259
2014 869 601 1,470 5,150 8,729
2015 889 646 1,535 6,039 10,264
2016 1,009 755 1,764 7,048 12,028
2017 945 748 1,693 7,993 13,721
[EEEH-BRRSETAES]

" FEREEN RWBREEN

& % it 5 it
2008 334 224 558 334 558
2009 369 226 595 703 1,153
2010 458 305 763 1,161 1,916
2011 539 364 903 1,700 2,819
2012 525 357 882 2,225 3,701
2013 537 361 898 2,762 4,599
2014 589 373 962 3,351 5,561
2015 583 419 1,002 3,934 6,563
2016 670 493 1,163 4,604 7,726
2017 632 503 1,135 5,236 8,861




2. BeRBEY (GRALA - 1451 - ¥ A)

(FE 2. e

20084F ~20174F
BB sL 51 | 20084F | 20094F | 20104F | 20114F | 20124F | 20134F | 20144F | 20154F | 20164F | 20174 | &
5
(=3 £y 1 1
H 1 1
5 5 5 9 7 4 4 4 3 3 14 58
L] -y 1 4 2 5 5 3 4 5 5 34
5 5 6 13 9 9 9 7 7 8 19 92
] 3 5 4 8 3 4 9 8 7 5 56
fhop O fE =3 4 3 3 6 1 5 3 7 6 8 46
i 7 8 7 14 4 9 12 15 13 13 102
] 2 1 1 1 5 2 4 3 19
PN g3 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 13
B 3 1 2 3 4 1 5 3 5 5 32
] 1 1 1 1 1 5
L 1HEzE g9 1 2 1 4
L 1 2 3 1 1 1 9
5B 8 3 4 10 7 2 4 7 8 8 61
FIEEENOS = 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 12
B 8 5 4 10 8 3 5 9 11 10 73
5 9 2 4 8 12 10 15 11 7 14 92
TIEEENOS = 1 1 2 4
B 10 2 4 9 12 10 15 11 7 16 96
5 1 1
th D IHEEZH =z
B 1 1
E: 42 32 55 44 41 63 53 60 70 67 527
BB = 5 11 8 8 8 10 11 7 18 14 100
B 47 43 63 52 49 73 64 67 88 81 627
5 122 150 158 173 171 210 200 179 219 185 1,767
g = 63 58 64 77 117 76 100 87 71 70 783
i 185 208 222 250 288 286 300 266 290 255 2,550
] 1 3 4 1 4 2 7 8 9 6 45
N g3 2 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 6 21
H 3 4 5 3 7 2 9 10 11 12 66
] 59 92 64 71 77 86 98 97 138 120 902
] =3 49 75 51 68 72 82 78 78 83 83 719
i 108 167 115 139 149 168 176 175 221 203[ 1,621
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20084F ~20174F
BB sL 5 | 20084F | 20094F | 20104F | 20114F | 20124F | 20134F | 20144F | 20154F | 20164F | 20174 | &t
] 44 73 74 69 57 51 80 70 82 64 664
Bz = 31 34 43 33 28 34 22 35 41 37 338
i 75 107 117 102 85 85 102 105 123 101 1,002
] 32 37 43 44 42 52 46 35 37 44 412
FF = 8 13 10 8 19 15 16 10 13 15 127
H 40 50 53 52 61 67 62 45 50 59 539
] 10 2 3 6 11 8 6 4 11 8 69
FFREEE = 5 3 5 6 5 6 2 6 38
i 15 5 8 6 17 13 6 10 13 14 107
] 3 6 3 7 7 5 10 9 6 9 65
fBZE -3 3 4 9 8 4 4 6 12 6 4 60
B 6 10 12 15 11 9 16 21 12 13 125
] 12 14 19 17 20 29 21 20 20 14 186
thDREE R = 9 13 6 14 17 8 8 6 9 9 99
B 21 27 25 31 37 37 29 26 29 23 285
5B 14 32 24 22 51 37 48 54 60 58 400
i = 20 22 26 24 34 34 40 38 46 45 329
i 34 54 50 46 85 71 88 92 106 103 729
] 1 2 4 5 4 2 4 3 25
S5 Rk oS 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 12
L 1 2 4 6 5 5 1 2 6 5 37
5 6 9 8 13 11 7 9 9 4 9 85
MZEE T 1 1 1 1 2 6
i 6 9 9 13 12 8 9 10 6 9 91
] 59 63 90 108 90 107 110 135 128 117] 1,007
K[EX -l = 34 25 41 50 45 59 46 43 64 61 468
i 93 88 131 158 135 166 156 178 192 178] 1,475
5 1 3 5 1 2 1 1 14
ffa AR = 2 3 3 1 1 10
& 1 5 8 1 2 1 3 2 1 24
] 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 4 4 20
10 - %t B - B R g3 2 1 1 1 1 1 5 12
H 4 2 3 4 1 1 3 5 9 32
] 1 1 1 2 5
D EE;E = 1 1
& 1 1 1 1 2 6
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20084 ~ 20174
BB sL 5 | 20084F | 20094F | 20104F | 20114F | 20124F | 20134F | 20144F | 20154F | 20164F | 20174 | &t
] 1 2 2 1 6
thoEE;E =z 2 1 1 1 1 1 7
& 1 2 1 1 1 3 3 1 13
] 23 20 24 31 28 41 41 39 52 53 352
&% = 14 12 19 26 22 26 33 24 45 45 266
B 37 32 43 57 50 67 74 63 97 98 618
] 2 6 5 7 7 9 14 19 26 17 112
KE = 4 4 6 9 7 9 8 10 6 17 80
i 6 10 11 16 14 18 22 29 32 34 192
] 1 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 24
BEETHE -3 2 1 2 5 2 5 3 1 4 25
B 2 2 2 7 4 4 11 6 4 7 49
] 1 2 1 2 1 7
LB % 27 21 28 54 54 94 81 78 130 101 668
B 28 21 30 54 55 94 81 80 131 101 675
5
FEIEER 3 19 30 56 55 45 26 39 87 85 75 517
i 19 30 56 55 45 26 39 87 85 75 517
5
FEIKRER = 11 20 15 13 23 27 22 18 24 22 195
& 11 20 15 13 23 27 22 18 24 22 195
5
FENOS = 2 2
B 2 2
5
JRE = 8 10 22 15 10 19 19 22 18 28 171
i 8 10 22 15 10 19 19 22 18 28 171
5
fth D & 4 4 FE 2R = 1 3 5 3 1 1 2 4 6 26
] 21 48 40 53 68 47 61 50 71 82 541
AIILAR 3
B 21 48 40 53 68 47 61 50 71 82 541
] 1 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 13
=31 z
& 1 2 1 1 2 4 1 1 13
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20084 ~ 20174
BB sL 5 | 20084F | 20094F | 20104F | 20114F | 20124F | 20134F | 20144F | 20154F | 20164F | 20174 | &t
] 4 7 14 11 10 22 14 24 24 16 146
=) z 2 3 4 4 6 9 8 10 4 9 59
i 6 10 18 15 16 31 22 34 28 25 205
] 5 5 5 12 5 6 5 7 7 6 63
BR-RE -3 4 1 4 1 1 2 3 4 7 27
5 9 6 9 13 6 8 8 11 7 13 90
] 18 10 17 22 25 27 17 18 30 25 209
fE Rt =3 3 7 3 9 8 7 8 9 11 6 71
i 21 17 20 31 33 34 25 27 41 31 280
] 5 3 3 4 13 3 8 8 5 10 62
A - BE AR -3 3 3 1 4 7 5 4 6 7 11 51
B 8 6 4 8 20 8 12 14 12 21 113
5 1 2 4 7
B -thohiRmE| % 1 1 3 5
& 1 1 3 7 12
5B 4 6 8 3 5 7 11 13 15 13 85
BRAK AR % 6 10 12 14 10 9 18 24 28 38 169
i 10 16 20 17 15 16 29 37 43 51 254
5 1 1 2
El=) £y 1 1 2
B 1 1 2 4
5 2 4 1 1 2 10
fth D N 53 A BR 3 1 1 1 5 2 10
i 3 5 2 6 4 20
] 18 24 14 22 23 33 28 28 31 21 242
AN )] £y 19 15 16 31 16 31 24 18 19 24 213
i 37 39 30 53 39 64 52 46 50 45 455
5 5 3 6 3 5 6 6 5 39
[ S ER LA BR =3 4 1 3 8 3 3 2 7 12 4 47
i 9 1 6 14 6 3 7 13 18 9 86
] 2 2 6 1 3 3 3 2 2 6 30
Z Dt oy 1 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 25
H 3 2 10 4 7 6 7 4 6 6 55
] 544 668 720 795 816 888 939 944 1101 1020 8,435
8L -8 367 412 475 567 586 618 618 670 781 779] 5,873
i o11] 1,080 1,195] 1362| 1402 1506 1557 1614] 1882 1,799 14,308
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20174
TR R | o-9F | 10-19F | 20-20F | 30-397F | 40-497F | 50-59F | 60-69F | 70-79F | 80-89F | 90-99F | A%k
] 3 4 3 4 14
= T 1 1 1 1 1 5
=t 4 5 4 5 1 19
3] 1 1 1 1 1 5
oo | % 1 2 5 8
=t 1 1 2 3 6 13
] 2 1 3
KERIR | & 2 2
it 2 1 2 5
] 1 1
L IREE 3
&t 1 1
3] 1 1 3 1 2 8
hIREENOS| % 1 1 2
B 2 1 3 1 3 10
] 6 5 3 14
TIREENOS| % 1 1 2
& 7 5 4 16
] 4 5 26 25 6 1 67
BB =z 4 5 3 2 14
& 4 9 31 28 8 1 81
] 6 8 61 62 43 5| 185
g z 1 3 8 22 12 19 5 70
& 1 9 16 83 74 62 10| 255
] 1 5 6
IN =z 1 3 2 6
B 2 3 7 12
5 3 8 50 37 21 1 120
&k =z 2 5 27 21 21 7 83
H 5 13 77 58 42 8| 203
] 1 1 7 26 22 5 2 64
B =z 1 4 5 10 11 6 37
H 2 5 12 36 33 11 2 101
] 1 6 16 12 9 44
FF = 1 2 8 4 15
B 1 1 6 18 20 13 59
] 3 1 4 8
FREE | % 1 1 3 1 6
5 1 4 4 4 1 14
] 1 2 2 1 2 1 9
=S z 1 2 1 4
B 1 3 4 2 2 1 13
] 2 7 5 14
HhOEER| % 2 4 2 1 9
§ 4 11 7 1 23
] 2 2 5 24 15 10 58
fE z 5 5 16 18 1 45
B 2 2 10 29 31 28 1| 103
Bl S =
B 1 1 1 1 1 5
] 2 4 3 9
MZSE z
& 2 4 3 9
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20174

ERL PRI | 0-9F | 10-19F | 20-29 | 30-39%F | 40-49=F | 50-59F | 60-69F | 70-79F | 80-89F | 90-99F | FA Y
3] 2 5 39 43 27 1 117
SEX-M| & 1 3 7 15 18 17 61
& 1 5 12 54 61 44 1 178

5
il = 1 1
& 1 1

il =
i 1 3 1 2 2 9
Hig ;5; 1 1 2
ARE = 1 1 2
5 1 1

HhOEHE %
L 1 1
3] 1 1 2 4 6 12 18 8 1 53
&% = 1 1 1 1 3 6 12 11 8 1 45
B 2 1 2 3 7 12 24 29 16 2 98
5 1 4 6 5 1 17
K& T 1 2 4 9 1 17
& 2 6 10 14 2 34
BERT 2 L - ! 3
EI ! 2{ 4
i 1 1 1 3 1 7

5
AE £ 1 2 18 16 25 22 16 1 101
i 1 2 18 16 25 22 16 1 101

5
FEEH | & 6 27 26 9 3 2 2 75
H 6 27 26 9 3 2 2 75

5
FEARE | & 2 5 8 2 3 1 1 22
H 2 5 8 2 3 1 1 22

5
DR = 1 3 2 3 12 4 2 1 28
H 1 3 2 3 12 4 2 1 28

5

&t

o = 1 2 2 1 6
LR H 1 2 2 1 6
5 1 3 18 34 26 82

BIILAR z
H 1 3 18 34 26 82
E: 1 1

E=31) z
g 1 1
] 2 2 6 6 16
B z 4 4 1 9
H 2 2 6 10 4 1 25
] 1 1 1 3 6
BER-RE| & 1 1 5 7
& 1 2 2 8 13
E:] 3 9 4 8 1 25
fE it z 2 4 6
& 3 11 4 12 1 31




(RE& 5. £EHI]

20174
ER 4L R | o-9F | 10-19F | 20-29%F | 30-39%F | 40497 | 50-59F | 60-69F | 70-79F | 80-89F | 90-99F | HAEK
3] 1 1 2 2 4 10
fd-8E0E | % 2 2 3 1 2 1 11
& 1 3 4 5 5 2 1 21
- ) | O :
R # % : 5 = ;
3] 4 2 1 4 1 1 13
B AR R = 2 5 5 5 7 9 4 1 38
& 2 9 5 7 8 13 5 2 51
mﬁ%gﬁﬂ% ;%‘ 1 L : ;
sl B 1 1 2 4
3] 1 2 6 9 3 21
JoINE | & 1 3 10 4 6 24
& 2 5 16 13 9 45
st [ S >
HH =
i 1 3 4 1 9
] 1 2 3 6
ZDfth z
i 1 2 3 6
E:] 1 1 3 16 33 74| 335| 339] 203 15 | 1,020
=3 472 = 2 3 13 45 79| 101 | 173 173| 166 24| 779
i 3 4 16 61| 112 175| 508 512 369 39| 1,799




[R5 %, £AEHI]

20084F ~20174F

R I | o-9F | 10-19F | 20-29F | 30-39F | 40-49F | 50-59F | 60-69F | 70-79F | 80-89F | 90-99F [  100- s |
5

Az £ 1 1

&t 1 1

5 2 5 11 20 11 9 58

= 'S 3 2 5 7 10 5 1 34

B 5 7 16 27 21 14 1 92

E:] 1 2 4 13 20 13 3 56

thoOfE | % 1 2 6 15 17 5 46

g 2 2 6 19 35 30 8 102

Ei] 2 1 8 7 1 19

KERR | & 1 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 13

B 1 1 4 4 9 9 3 1 32

E:] 1 3 1 5

LIREE S 1 2 1 4

g 1 3 3 2 9

5 1 7 8 24 16 4 1 61

FIFEENOS| % 1 1 1 5 4 12

B 1 1 8 9 29 16 8 1 73

E:] 15 39 26 11 1 92

TIREENOS| % 3 1 4

H 15 42 26 12 1 96

E; 1 1
HhDREE| %

B 1 1

5 8 72 | 221 168 52 6 527

BiE =S 3 23 34 28 8 4 100

H 11 95| 255| 196 60 10 627

5 12 43| 187 576 595 333 21 1,767

g8 E:S 1 17 30 86| 186| 248 187 28 783

B 1 29 73| 273| 762| 843| 520 49 2,550

5 6 3 11 15 9 1 45

NG S 1 1 10 7 2 21

H 1 7 3 21 22 11 1 66

£ 1 7 27| 106 | 301 | 298| 149 13 902

& S 12 27 77| 155| 231 193 24 719

B 1 19 54| 183 | 456 | 529| 342 37 1,621

E] 13 23 99 | 252| 192 79 6 664

Bz S 4 27 42| 100 91 68 5 338

R 17 50| 141 352 283 147 11 1,002

£ 3 2 12 42| 133 144 73 3 412

FF S 2 1 1 6 28 57 29 3 127

& 5 3 13 48| 161 201 102 6 539

ES] 2 6 22 24 15 69

FREE | & 1 5 9 10 10 3 38

R 3 11 31 34 25 3 107

E; 2 8 16 19 18 2 65

fEZE £ 3 7 12 22 15 1 60

& 5 15 28 41 33 3 125

E] 1 7 42 69 59 7 186

HOEER| & 1 6 21 30 34 6 99

R 1 2 13 63 99 93 13 285

£ 2 10 43| 133 137 70 5 400

fEE S 1 11 29 87 99 93 9 329

b 3 21 72 220 236| 163 14 729




[R5 %, £AEHI]

20084F ~20174F
ER{L PRI [ 0-9 |10-19% | 20-29% | 30-39F | 40-49F | 50-597 | 60-697F | 70-79F | 80-89F | 90-99F | 100~ B
S E] 1 1 9 10 4 25
ET%IH% S 1 2 1 6 2 12
it 1 1 1 11 11 10 2 37
E:] 2 13 28 26 16 85
M&2E S 1 4 1 6
B 1 2 13 32 27 16 0 91
E:] 1 1 7 24 90| 330| 357 189 8 1,007
[EX-ffi| & 1 3 16 70| 135] 151 90 2 468
b 2 1 10 40| 160 465 508 | 279 10 1,475
E 1 3 3 5 2 14
ffg AR S 1 4 3 1 1 10
B 1 5 3 6 6 3 24
- E; 3 1 1 2 2 5 3 3 20
"“‘}i@'ﬁlfgﬁ' & 2 1 2 3 4 12
b 3 1 1 4 3 7 6 7 32
w0 |2 | - f

BEE =
B 1 2 2 6
E:] 2 3 1 6
HhoERE| % 2 1 1 3 7
H 2 3 1 6 1 13
5 9 2 6 14 23 38 84| 100 72 4 352
PERIIED s 7 3 3 8 14 24 53 70 75 9 266
B 16 5 9 22 37 62| 137 170| 147 13 618
5 3 3 23 39 35 9 112
RiE =S 3 4 7 16 39 10 1 80
H 6 7 30 55 74 19 1 192
- E: 1 2 2 5 5 8 1 24
A | & 3 3 5 5 7 2 25
BT B 1 2 3 5 10 10 15 3 49
5 3 1 2 1 7
AE S 4 28| 129 125| 187 120 62 13 668
R 4 28| 129 | 128| 188| 122 63 13 675

£
FEHEM | & 42| 188| 160 48 42 18 13 6 517
B 42| 188 160 48 42 18 13 6 517

5
FERHRE | & 1 12 34 61 41 29 15 1 1 195
R 1 12 34 61 41 29 15 1 1 195

£
F=ENOS | & 1 1 2
g 1 1 2

5
ONE s 3 3 5 17 20 50 38 23 11 1 171
R 3 3 5 17 20 50 38 23 11 1 171

£
1%;;? _tc 1 2 3 6 9 5 26
& 1 2 3 6 9 5 26
E] 1 4 23| 144 233| 127 9 541

AT AR S
B 1 4 23| 144 233| 127 9 541
E; 1 2 6 1 2 1 13

g5 S
g 1 2 6 1 2 1 13




[R5 %, £AEHI]

20084F ~20174F
R I | o-9F | 10-19F | 20-29F | 30-39F | 40-49F | 50-59F | 60-69F | 70-79F | 80-89F | 90-99F [  100- B
E] 1 2 7 21 48 42 23 2 146
) s 1 1 3 18 16 13 3 59
it 2 3 11 24 66 58 36 5 205
E:] 1 5 21 19 16 1 63
BER-RE| ¥ 1 5 6 15 27
B 2 5 26 25 31 1 90
E:] 4 19 59 54 62 10 209
fE bt %z 3 17 23 24 4 71
b 1 4 22 76 77 86 14 280
E 2 5 1 5 4 7 10 22 4 2 62
i -E0E | % 1 2 1 3 3 10 12 7 11 1 51
B 3 7 2 8 7 17 22 29 15 3 113
8- D f: S .
R E 5 2 = ] -
E: 1 9 4 23 26 12 8 2 85
FRAK AR S 5 25 23 28 36 36 14 2 169
B 6 34 27 51 62 48 22 4 254
5 1 1 2
B S 1 1 2
H 1 2 1 4
wo 3 T T i
R BIR =
B 1 2 3 11 3 20
E:] 2 3 2 6 4 40 64 69 49 3 242
JoNET | & 1 1 6 6 7 27 58 53 50 4 213
i 3 4 8 12 11 67| 122 122 99 7 455
.| B 1 2 1 13 15 7 39
Jﬁﬁg‘;‘m & 1 2 5 7 15| 16 1 47
B 4 6 20 30 23 1 86
E] 1 1 1 2 10 5 8 2 30
Z it i 3 3 7 9 2 1 25
H 1 1 4 5 17 14 10 3 55
£ 19 18 15 94| 245| 914| 2,712 2,773 | 1,524 | 121 8,435
=g v T 16 10 74| 340| 544 766 1,356 | 1,476 | 1,136 | 150 5| 5873
B 35 28 89| 434| 789 1,680 | 4,068 | 4,249 | 2,660 | 271 5| 14,308




4. BeRBEB (ERTHA - 175 - F BRI

[RBEHR. £EH]

20174
{E i %580 [ 0-29F | 30-49F | 50-59F% | 60-69F | 70-79%F 80F - BH
] 5 9 27 25 24 90
ZEEEREE | % 7 8 20 10 19 64
i 12 17 47 35 43 154
5 5 34 55 242 266 159 761
hREERE| & 16 104 80 131 137 138 606
E 21 138 135 373 403 297 1,367
8 ] 3 5 29 20 30 87
ﬁi =SEEERE | X« 4 6 11 14 20 55
B 7 11 40 34 50 142
5 4 4 36 24 4 72
BEEEE | X« 8 7 9 12 11 47
E 12 11 45 36 15 119
] 5 46 73 334 335 217 1,010
B R = 16 123 101 171 173 188 772
B 21 169 174 505 508 405 1,782
5 3 1 1 4 1 10
25 % 2 1 2 2 7
E 2 4 1 3 4 3 17
20084F ~20174F
i 81 | 0-29% | 30-49%F | 50-59F | 60-69F | 70-79F 80F - B
E] 1 23 92 270 322 181 889
TEEEE | X« 6 45 54 145 169 150 569
E 7 68 146 415 491 331 1,458
E:] 40 263 664 2,037 2,026 1,223 6,253
hTRERE | & 80 756 619 1,029 1,083 947 4514
B 120 1,019 1,283 3,066 3,109 2,170 10,767
a ] 6 28 81 224 265 187 791
LI,'; SIEEEE | X 7 33 44 94 128 142 448
E 13 61 125 318 393 329 1,239
5 3 17 65 149 139 48 421
BEEEE | X« 3 32 42 76 83 46 282
H 6 49 107 225 222 94 703
] 50 331 902 2,680 2,752 1,639 8,354
B NET £ 96 866 759 1,344 1,463 1,285 5813
E 146 1,197 1,661 4,024 4,215 2,924 14,167
] 2 8 12 32 21 6 81
251 £ 4 18 7 12 13 6 60
i 6 26 19 44 34 12 141




5. BEDERBT (EEARHL - FHERA)

20174

g TRl mx | mEwan| S0 | zom | e
O f - IR MZEE 6 51 11 68
BB 3 64 14 81
g 6 218 26 5 255
t&hm 9 162 29 3 203
B 2 93 6 101
FF-FFREE 1 53 13 6 73
AEEE-FFSREE 31 5 36
i3 2 93 7 1 103
fifi 6 129 42 1 178
FLE 7 83 11 101
F=SEER 3 59 13 75
F=RE 1 17 4 22
JE 25 3 28
Ex 2 19 4 25
st 1 23 7 31
B LR 2 58 22 82
1= M % 4 115 21 3 143
B - ERER AR 1 9 10
ik iE R 6 16 4 2 28
B KRR 40 11 51
FEIEDEE 62 1,358 253 21 1,694
20084 ~20174F

g TRE | x| g S0 zom | en
O fE - IRMZEE 31 376 58 465
BE 28 530 69 627
g 96 2,246 201 7 2,550
tahm 79 1,380 158 4 1,621
B 47 904 50 1 1,002
FF-FFREE 21 540 76 9 646
JEE-FFSRE 12 362 36 410
fE 22 645 60 2 729
fifi 81 1,123 264 4 1,472
FLE 82 542 51 675
F=EER 58 401 57 1 517
FE=IAER 23 160 12 195
JHE 10 154 6 1 171
=) 10 147 48 205
fE bt 37 195 48 280
BISLAR 43 379 119 541
SERlIE 55 887 124 7 1,073
B - B ER AR 5 58 5 68
[MEEEEER 19 81 21 4 125
BAKAR 15 176 63 254
FEIMDEET 774 11,286 1,526 40 13,626




6. ERER(EEHLLA - REREH)

20174

i AR (thEKBRRE | Tofh- A ey wE
4L BE% B | (aEsRad) | "
OB - IR MZEE 17 51 68
BB 8 27 46 81
g 34 85 136 255
t&hm 39 58 106 203
E 11 19 71 101
FF-FFREE 4 40 29 73
fEZE- TS RE 1 16 19 36
i 1 27 75 103
i 40 70 68 178
FLE 18 20 63 101
F=EER 27 20 28 75
FEAER 1 5 16 22
IES 5 3 20 28
B 2 9 14 25
St 1 12 18 31
Al 3L AR 10 38 34 82
& 1M % 7 47 89 143
B - B ER KA 4 6 10
i R EE 1 9 18 28
FRAKAR 10 23 18 51
FTEBLDEE 220 549 925 1,694
20084E ~20174F

ﬁﬁ bfhﬁ?’/\' ﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁi@ %O)ﬂil, num %ﬁ
EB4L 2 fird | (aEsKad) H "
F e - IR MR EE 1 80 384 465
BB 60 129 438 627
= 417 552 1,581 2,550
bz 240 326 1,055 1,621
E 122 114 766 1,002
FF-FFREE 18 284 343 646
fEZE-FFSLEE 11 90 309 410
i 20 179 530 729
fiti 287 426 759 1472
FLE 146 79 450 675
F=EEER 170 105 242 517
FEAER 10 24 161 195
ES 18 11 142 171
= 20 83 102 205
5 Rt 5 71 204 280
AL AR 69 223 249 541
=M% 37 282 754 1,073
& - BRER AR 1 10 57 68
PR 2 32 91 125
FAKAR 46 100 108 254
FESGLDEE 1,700 3,200 8,725 13,626




7. EEEPAIA -1 - FEFE R - BER

[higas Al B & %, EEARML)

20084 ~ 20174
ER{sE MBI | o-9F | 10-19 | 20-20F | 30-39F | 40-49F | 50-59F | 60-69F | 70-797F | 80-89F | 90-99F | 100+- | &Ft
Cpgk- ] 4 16 53| 127 100 53 5 358
NHMZEE % 1 5 4 10 25 28 27 6 1 107
- E] 8 72| 221 168 52 6 527
= & 3 23 34 28 8 4 100
- E] 12 43| 187 576 595| 333 21 1,767
= = 1 17 30 86| 186 248 187 28 783
Gepe E] 1 7 27 106 301 208 | 149 13 902
e = 12 27 77| 155| 231 193 24 719
o E] 13 23 99| 252 192 79 6 664
=]
51 = 4 27 42 100 91 68 5 1 338
B - E:] 3 2 14 48| 155 168 88 3 481
FREEZE | © 2 1 2 11 37 67 39 6 165
fEZE- 5 1 3 15 58 88 77 9 251
FHAEE | & 4 13 33 52 49 7 1 159
B E] 2 10 43| 133 137 70 5 400
= 1 11 29 87 99 93 9 329
. (3] 1 7 24 90| 330| 356| 188 8 1,004
= 1 3 16 70| 135] 151 90 2 468
25 £ 3 1 2 1 7
* = 4 28| 129 125 187 120 62 13 668
e E:] 0
WH 3|
TEEH Z 42 188 160 48 42 18 13 6 517
— E:] 0
37|
FEAED Z 1 12 34 61 41 29 15 1 1] 195
" T 0
B = 3 3 5 17 20 50 38 23 11 1 171
x E] 1 2 7 21 48 42 23 2 146
- & 1 1 4 3 18 16 13 3 59
" (] 1 4 19 59 54 62 10 209
R
Ly & 3 17 23 24 4 71
I ] 1 4 23| 144| 233 127 9 541
E=S 0
. ] 11 5 8 20 27 78| 148] 169 121 7 594
Za =)
Bl % = 8 4 9 14 21 51 111 123 125 13 479
=. E] 1 2 1 2 2 6 7 12 2 35
BERKEME | & 2 4 3 5 6 11 2 33
(] 2 5 1 5 4 7 13 25 5 2 69
RER 1 2 1 3 3| 10| 13| 11 T 1 56
. E] 1 9 4 23 26 12 8 2 85
FAKER = 5 25 23 28 36 36 14 2 169
— ] 18 13 12 88| 220 893] 2599 2,651 1,438 108 0| 8040
;§+ = 15 10 71 335 521 745] 1,301 | 1,405 1,044 135 4| 5586
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FLE 66 2 68
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F=AER 12 1 13
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= 158 10 168
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BAKAR 218 11 1 230
FEBEDEE 8,044 711 12 8,767
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Co00
C02
Co3
Co4
C05
CO06
co7
Co8
C11
Co1
Co09
C10
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
C17
C18
C19
C20
C22.0
C221
C23
C24
C25
C26
C30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C37
C38
C39
C40
cH1
C42
C44
C47
C49
C50
C53
C54
C55
C56
C51
C52
C57
C58
C61
C62
C64
C65
C66
C67

Lip

Unspecified parts of tongue

Gum

Floor of mouth

Palate

Other and unspecified parts of mouth

Parotid gland

Other and unspecified major salivary glands
Nasopharynx

Base of tongue

Tonsil

Oropharynx

Pyriform sinus

Hypopharynx

Other and ill-defined sites in lip,oral cavity and pharynx
Esophagus

Stomach

Small intestine

Colon

Rectosigmoid junction

Rectum

Liver

Intrahepatic bile ducts

Gallbladder

Other and unspecified parts of biliary tract
Pancreas

Other and ill-defined digestive organs

Nasal cavity and middle ear

Accessory sinus

Larynx

Trachea

Bronchus and lung

Thymus

Heart,mediastium,and pleura

Other and ill-defined sites within respiratory system and intrathoracic organs
Bones,joints and articular cartilage of limbs
Bones,joints and articular cartilage of other and unspecified sites
Hematopoietic and reticuloendothelial systems
Skin

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system
Connective,subcutaneous and other soft tissues
Breast

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Uterus,NOS

Orary

Vulva

Vagina

Other and unspecified female genital organs
Placenta

Prostate gland

Testis

Kidney

Renal pelvis

Ureter

Bladder
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C69
C70
cn
C72
C73
C74
C75
C77
c80
C21
C48
C60
C63
C68
C76

Eye and adnexa
Meninges
Brain

Spinal cord,cranial nerves, and other parts of central nervous system

Thyroid gland
Adrenal gland

Other endocrine glands and related structures

Lymph nodes

Unknown primary site
Anus and anal canal

Retroperitoneum and peritoneum

Penis

Unspecified male genital organs
Other and unspecified urinary organs

[ll-defined sites
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Coo
Co1
Co02
CO03
C04
CO05
CO06
C09
c10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C32
C15
C16
C18
C19
C20
C22
C23
C24
C25
C34
C50
C53
C54
C56
C64
c67
C61
C42
c77
C40
CcH1
Cc47
C49
C70
CN
C72
C73

Lip

Base of tongue

Unspecified parts of tongue

Gum

Floor of mouth

Palate

Other and unspecified parts of mouth

Tonsil

Oropharynx

Nasopharynx

Pyriform sinus

Hypopharynx

Other and ill-defined sites in lip,oral cavity and pharynx
Larynx

Esophagus

Stomach

Colon

Rectosigmoid junction

Rectum

Liver and intrahepatic bile ducts

Gallbladder

Other and unspecified parts of biliary tract
Pancreas

Bronchus and lung

Breast

Cervix uteri

Corpus uteri

Orary

Kidney

Bladder

Prostate gland

Hematopoietic and reticuloendothelial systems
Lymph nodes

Bones,joints and articular cartilage of limbs
Bones,joints and articular cartilage of other and unspecified sites
Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system
Connective,subcutaneous and other soft tissues
Meninges

Brain

Spinal cord,cranial nerves, and other parts of central nervous system
Thyroid gland
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